## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avesthagen, Inc.		03/06/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Savesta Lifesciences Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	77 Robinson Road	
Internal Address:	#16-00, Robinson 77	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	068896	
Entity Type:	Limited Exempt Private Company: SINGAPORE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2513186	AYURCEUTICS	
Registration Number:	2649785	CATEPURE	
Registration Number:	2614633	GARCITRIC GOLD	
Registration Number:	3326651	GOJIMAX	
Registration Number:	2515294	GUGGULEAN	
Registration Number:	2472380	MUCAMAX	
Registration Number:	2496469	NEEMAX	
Registration Number:	2967545	THE SCIENCE OF BEING WELL	
Registration Number:	3143473	THINKWELL	
Registration Number:	3136130	TRIPHALAX	
Registration Number:	3490092	XANOMAX	

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (312)884-7352

900216814 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0204

OP \$290.00 2513186

Email: trademark@amintalati.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Amin Talati LLC
Address Line 1: 225 N. Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Amin Talati LLC
Address Line 1: 225 N. Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Wishnow	
Signature:	/Brian M. Wishnow/	
Date:	03/08/2012	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of TM-US to Savesta LS Pte Ltd#page1.tif source=Assignment of TM-US to Savesta LS Pte Ltd#page2.tif source=Assignment of TM-US to Savesta LS Pte Ltd#page3.tif source=Assignment of TM-US to Savesta LS Pte Ltd#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0205

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK & GOODWILL

WHEREAS, Avesthagen, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9588 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Chatsworth, California 31311, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has registered the AYURCEUTICS, CATEPURE, GARCITRIC GOLD, GOJIMAX, GUGGULEAN, MUCAMAX, NEEMAX, THE SCIENCE OF BEING WELL, THINKWELL, TRIPHALAX, XANOMAX trademarks (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Savesta Lifesciences Pte. Ltd., a Singapore Limited Exempt Private Company having a place of business at 77 Robinson Road, #16-00, Robinson 77, Singapore (068896), (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the resulting registrations for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Assignor has executed this Agreement effective as of the date and year written below.

	ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE
Ву:	Signature	Accepted By:	Signature Signature
	Kenneth Seguine Printed Name		Douglas Buck Printed Name
	President Title		Chief Operating Officer Title
	Mar 6, 2012  Date		March 6, 2012  Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0206

# CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COUNTY OF W. ANGERYSS.:

On this 6 day of MARCH, 2012, before me personally came When the Securine, who represents himself/herself to be a representative of Avesthagen Inc. and who has the power to bind Avesthagen Inc. to agreements, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that (s)he a citizen of UNITES STATES and that Avesthagen Inc. is the owner of record of the Marks, and that (s)he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

ALAN M. KAMINSKY
Commission # 1823400
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0207

# SCHEDULE A

Mark:

**AYURCEUTICS** 

Serial Number:

75/737,120

Registration Number: 2,513,186

Registration Date:

November 27, 2001

Mark:

CATEPURE

Serial Number:

75/653,095

Registration Number: 2,649,785

Registration Date:

November 12, 2002

Mark:

GARCITRIC GOLD

Serial Number:

76/229,943

Registration Number: 2,614,633

Registration Date:

September 3, 2002

Mark:

GOJIMAX

Serial Number:

78/714,270

Registration Number: 3,326,651

Registration Date:

October 30, 2007

Mark:

**GUGGULEAN** 

Serial Number:

76/242,282

Registration Number: 2,515,294

Registration Date:

December 4, 2001

Mark:

MUCAMAX

Serial Number:

75/868,792

Registration Number: 2,472,380

Registration Date:

July 24, 2001

Mark:

NEEMAX

Serial Number:

75/210,584

Registration Number: 2,496,469

Registration Date:

October 9, 2001

Mark:

THE SCIENCE OF BEING WELL

Serial Number:

76/364,585

Registration Number: 2,967,545 Registration Date:

July 12, 2005

Mark:

THINKWELL

Serial Number:

78/557,417

Registration Number: 3,143,473

Registration Date:

September 12, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0208 Mark:

TRIPHALAX

Serial Number:

76/364,593

Registration Number: 3,136,130

Registration Date:

August 29, 2006

Mark:

XANOMAX

Serial Number:

78/262,554

Registration Number: 3,490,092

Registration Date:

August 19, 2008

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0209** 

**RECORDED: 03/08/2012**